

## For Immediate Release

Contact: Katie Irvine, PGT Trucking

Phone: 724.987.1812 Email: <a href="mailto:kirvine@pgttrucking.com">kirvine@pgttrucking.com</a>

## Paul Martin Joins PGT Trucking, Inc. as Chief Innovation Officer

**Aliquippa, PA, February 24, 2022 -** PGT Trucking Inc., a leader in the transportation industry, announces the addition of Paul Martin to the Executive Group as Chief Innovation Officer.

"In this new role, Paul will be responsible for managing the transportation innovation process inside the organization by identifying strategies, business opportunities and new technologies that will allow PGT

to reimagine shipping solutions to move more freight in an efficient, safe and environmentally clean manner," said Gregg Troian, PGT Trucking President.

Martin brings over 20 years of experience leading projects, managing the execution of groundbreaking technology, tactical hiring, and improving safety standards within the construction and drilling industries. He is a graduate of the University of Pittsburgh where he earned his Bachelor's Degree in Civil and Environmental Engineering as well as his MBA.

"PGT Trucking is proud to be the leader in progressive freight transportation," added Troian. "As we continue to invest in equipment

and technologies that will take PGT well into the future, we are also building our talent pool with individuals who fit our culture, have leadership skills, and are willing to work hard and infuse their energy into PGT. We have found that in Paul Martin."

## **About PGT Trucking:**

PGT Trucking, Inc., is a multi-service transportation firm offering flatbed, dedicated, international and specialized services. Headquartered in Aliquippa, PA, PGT is the leader in progressive freight transportation and fleet evolution. PGT operates in excess of 1,000 power units and over 1,500 trailers, exceeding customer expectations with a strong focus on the *Future of Flatbed<sup>SM</sup>*. At PGT Trucking, "Safety is Everyone's Job – All the Time." For more information visit www.pgttrucking.com.